

	L.D. 1872
2	DATE: May 7, 1999 (Filing No. S-255 )
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 119TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT " $A$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
16	1311, L.D. 1872, Bill, "An Act to Establish Municipal Cost Components for Unorganized Territory Services to be Rendered in
18	Fiscal Year 1999-00"
20	Amend the amendment in the 3rd indented paragraph after the title in the 4th line (page 1, line 39 in L.D.) by striking out
22	the following: "46,136" and inserting in its place the following: '51,136'
24	
26	Further amend the amendment in the 5th indented paragraph after the title in the 4th line (page 1, line 51 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$3,394,068" and inserting in its
28	place the following: '\$3,399,068'
30	Further amend the amendment in the 6th indented paragraph after the title in the 4th line (page 2, line 5 in L.D.) by
32	striking out the following: "\$14,030,055" and inserting in its place the following: '\$14,035,055'
34	
36	Further amend the amendment in the 7th indented paragraph after the title in the 4th line (page 2, line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$14,030,055" and inserting in its
38	place the following: '\$14,035,055'
40	Further amend the amendment in the 8th indented paragraph after the title in the 4th line (page 2, line 17 in L.D.) by
42	striking out the following: "\$11,678,347" and inserting in its place the following: '\$11,683,347'
44	Further mend the hill be incerting often entire 1 the
46	Further amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following:

Page 1-LR3028(3)

## SENATE AMENDMENT

MA

SENATE AMENDMENT " $^{
m A}$  " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1311, L.D. 1872

'Sec. 2. Use of funds. Of the county reimbursements for
services for Hancock County provided in this Act, \$5,000 is for the Eagle Island ferry service.'

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary the following:

'FISCAL NOTE

This amendment increases the amount to be raised from 12 property taxes in the unorganized territory of Hancock County by \$5,000 for fiscal year 1999-00. This increase will not affect 14 budgeted General Fund revenue or appropriations. It will increase the amounts collected as dedicated revenue and paid out 16 to Hancock County. No adjustment of allocations is required.'

**SUMMARY** 

This amendment increases the amount of county reimbursement 22 for services for Hancock County from \$46,136 to \$51,136. The increase of \$5,000 is to be used for the Eagle Island ferry 24 service.

26 SPONSORED BY: 28 (Senator GOLDTHWA

COUNTY: Hancock

32

30

4

8

10

18

20

R. af S.

Page 2-LR3028(3)

